

MHST110001252026



Order Below Exh 07 of SCC 75/2026
(Online filing Index No.277, dated 05.06.2026 17:24:04)

Read the application gone through the proceedings. it's reveal from the record that Bailabale Warrant has not been issued against the accused. Hence Application of NBW is here by rejected

Place Medha
Date 05.08.2026

(Dr. Vikram A. Avhad)
Civil Judge, Jr. Dn.
Medha

All concerned to act upon digitally signed uploaded copy of this order/Judgment, the printout of which can be verified from the official website of this Court. In this regard attention of all concerned is invited to the authority of the Hon'ble High Court of Bombay (bench at Aurangabad) Shital Krushna Dhake V. Krusna Dhake, MANU/MHO285/2018